() LOMBARD IN Eioup: rocssuperrocs

A KOHLER. COMPANEngine: LDW 903 Drawing: I

CONTROLS
POS. |CODE DESCRIPTION Qty

1 3240.153 nut M 6 1
2 4670.062 copper gasket diam. 6,2 X 10 X 1,5 1
3 «————- » locking nut (Es.19) 0
4 5830.119 nut 1
5 5201.339 lever 1
8 ©320.073 plate 1
8a «————- » plate - no longer available 0
9 ©732.096 screw M 3 X 6 4
11 4480.046 gasket 16X20 1
12 8576.076 eXt.f.device->3200 R.P.M. 1
12 8576.077 eXtra fuel device 1
14 9790.023 screw M 5 X 7 1
16 1200.052 O ring 1
17 3240.009 nut 2
18 9180.191 adjuster M 6 2
19 5655.256 eXtra-fuel spring 1
19 5655.257 eXtra-fuel spring 1
20 &————- » plate 0
21 771R.001 washer diam. 5,3 1
22 3203.075 nut M 8 1
23 7626.037 washer 2
24 b655.185 spring (black) 3600R.P.M. 1
24 5655.200 spring (- -) 3350R.P.M. 1
24 5655.210 spring (red) 3000R.P.M. 1
24 5655.241 spring (light blue) 1500 R.P.M. 1
24  5655.407 spring 1800 R.P.M. 1
24 5655.418 spring (green) 1900-2600 R.P.M. 1
25 3240.008 nut M 6 2
26 1760.128 adjusting bolt M 6X25 2
27 6110.101 control lever pin 1
28 6000.049 nut 1
29 9865.202 screw M 3 X 10 3
30 1200.037 rubber o0il seal 1
31 1755.001 bolt M 5 X 0,8 X 8 1
32 5200.414 lever 1
33 3240.008 nut M 6 1
34 5660.047 stop lever recovery spring 1
35 1200.051 rubber o0il seal 1
36 6275.114 locking plate 1
37 1760.001 bolt M 6 X 1 X 10 1
37 1760.128 adjusting bolt M 6X25 1
38 3203.048 nut M 6 1
39 4670.062 copper gasket diam. 6,2 X 10 X 1,5 1
41 5660.065 recovery spring 1
42 1957.014 sleeve 1
43 1760.081 screw M 6 X 20 1
44 5200.674 internal lever 1
45 «————- » see Pos. 47+.. 0
46 6140.420 journal 1
47 4896.360 GOVERNOR LEVER ASS.Y 1
48 6760.044 stud M 6 X 7 1
50 1954.020 sleeve 1
51 5200.413 lever 1

printed by LOMBARDINI: 23.09.2014 -

1




Group: FOCS-SUPERFOCS

Engine: LDW 903 Drawing: I

CONTROLS
POS. |CODE DESCRIPTION Qty
52 1380.104 INJECTION PUMP RACK 1
54 $320.073 plate 1
55 &————— » see Pos. 52/53 0
56 4896.340 device 4500 R.P.M.-brown 1
56 4896.627 device 3600 R.P.M.-black 1
57 $370.331 locking plate 1
58 4896.330 governor ass.y with ball bearing 1
59 5201.344 lever 1
59a 5201.340 lever 1
61 8545.463 bracket 1
84 9800.136 screw M 3 X 14 1
85 B203.076 nut M 3 1
105 «————-— » nail 0
106 3300.237 nut (EPA type) 1
107 9765.122 screw M 6 X 30 1
108 «————-— » safety plate 0
110 9000.135 plug 1
119 9820.164 screw M 5 X 10 1
127 1755.001 bolt M 5 X 0,8 X 8 1
128 1625.285 washer diam. 5,3 1
129 $140.550 lever shaft 1
130 3203.050 selflocking nut M 6 1

printed by LOMBARDINI: 23.09.2014 -

2




Additional Info - Engine: LDW 903 Drawing: 1

CONTROLS

Pos. Old part Serv.Lett. Notes S.No/Date

I 5 5200.664 | 320031 |- substitution 3303709

5200.815, 320059 |- 3465189
5201.150| 320141 |- 5715340
T 8 6732m53133m7j‘: ~ substitution 5481343 |
I 8a 6320.055!330067 |- substitution 5481343 |
't 19 5801.203]330041 |[- 3383851 |
5801.535' 320080 - 4001284
I 20  6370.238| 330041 |- fitted until shown engine s.no 3383851 |
6370.518 320080 - fitted until shown engine s.no 4001283
| I 24  5655.144|330025 |- 3216048 |
't 24 320120 - substitution 5234989 |
| I 24  5655.187| 320127 |- 5332878 |
T2776TNW7¢33070247—77777777777777732?7(?
T 41  5660.0481330029 - 3303249 |
't a3 [320141 |- :E7f3ﬁ
| I 45 5200.420 320085 - fitted until shown engine s.no - then see Pos. 47+.. 3901332 |
I 47 5200.641| 320085 |Pos. 27-30-45-46-47-50 - 3901332 |
I 50 1954.014,320085 (- 3901332 |
I 52 Twﬁs@%s%ﬁss Pos. 8-8a-9-23-52-54-55 - 3159973 |
1380.059| 320080 |Pos. 8-8a-9-23-52-54-55 - 4001284
1380.068 | 330067 |Pos. 8-8a-9-23-52-54-55 - 5481343
T5T6732ﬁ5z$33ﬁ677—7777777777777774@35
't 57 1320080 '"- starting from shown engine s.no 4001284 |
't s8 Iszﬁﬁjt  starting from shown engine s.no jLonwT
I 59 5200.817,320141 - substitution 5715340 |
5201.14&3201414— i571534o
| I 59a 5201.213,320141 (- 5715340 |
s aeiovolssod - — — — — — — — — — — 5570252
1106 IITWJﬁ 77777777777777777
| T108  5168.065! 320136 '— 5570252 |
| T109  5168.066| 320136 |- 5570252 |
1127 1320141 - 5715340 |
|T128 320141 |- 5715340 |
|T129 320141 - 5715340 |
1130 320141 - 5715340 |

printed by LOMBARDINI: 23.09.2014 - 3



Y107°60°€T [INIQIVIINOT £q payutid

sBuLieadq [jeq yum
fjpeuIsno Uoa

Povi Md1
£€8.8— 18

6€ 8¢ L& [8 98(Z el 80l 60l

6¢ L0l 901 SOI
_Qmo

62 T

S20443dNs
SJ04d

£00L/E06 MA'T 25 8 V¥5 6¢€C

I :Summelq €06 QT :dudug



